Louisville (24-7,15-5 ACC) -vs- Virginia (23-7,15-5 ACC)
03/07/20 at John Paul Jones Arena, Charlottesville, VA

Date: 03/07/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘Itr:]ei:d;%gfﬂezg Louisville 24 30 4
Site: John Paul Jones Arena, Charlottesville, VA Virginia 31 26 57
Referees: Clarence Armstrong, Tony Henderson, Ron Groover
Louisville 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Nwora,Jordan * 40 6-17 4-9 2-2 1-10 11 4 1 2 0 0 18
23 Enoch,Steven * 24 5-9 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 4 0 0 11
00 Kimble,Lamarr * 27 1-8 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 6 1 0 0 3
24  Sutton,Dwayne * 24 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 1 3
13  Johnson,David * 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 3 1 0 2
30 McMahon,Ryan 23 2-4 2-3 3-3 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 1 9
10  Williamson,Samuell 18 24 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
02 Perry,Darius 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
05  Williams,Malik 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-51 9-25 7-9 6-25 31 15 14 12 3 3 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26 38.46 % 4-13 30.77 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 19-51 37.3% 9-25 36.0 % 7-9 77.8%
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O
Virginia 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Clark,Kihei * 38 5-12 2-3 6-6 0-5 5 1 5 2 0 2 18
25 Diakite,Mamadi * 34 7-14 0-1 3-5 2-6 8 3 0 1 2 1 17
30 Huff,Jay * 32 3-5 1-2 4-5 0-5 5 1 0 1 2 0 11
02 Key,Braxton * 37 2-5 0-2 2-4 0-7 7 0 4 2 0 0 6
53 Woldetensae,Tomas * 32 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 4 3
13  Morsell,Casey 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
23  Stattmann,Kody 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-46 4-14 15-20 4-26 30 7 9 9 5 7 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 2-8 25.00 % 7-7 100.00 %
Second Half 8-20 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 19-46 41.3 % 4-14 28.6 % 15-20 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 18

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Louisville

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,DWAYNE
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,DWAYNE

MISS JUMPER by ENOCH,STEVEN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ENOCH,STEVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,DWAYNE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,LAMARR

FOUL by SUTTON,DWAYNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVID
SUB IN by MCMAHON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,DWAYNE
GOOD 3PTR by ENOCH,STEVEN
ASSIST by KIMBLE,LAMARR

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHON,RYAN
ASSIST by KIMBLE,LAMARR

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,DWAYNE
MISS JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ENOCH,STEVEN
GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,DWAYNE(in the paint)
FOUL by MCMAHON,RYAN

SUB OUT by KIMBLE,LAMARR
SUB OUT by ENOCH,STEVEN
SUB OUT by SUTTON,DWAYNE

19:46

19:20
18:51
18:29
18:29
18:29
18:17

17:53

17:30

17:16
16:55
16:55
16:27
16:19
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:46

15:32

15:14
14:58

14:47

14:35

14:06

13:54

13:26

13:05
12:48
12:27
12:11
12:11
12:11
12:11
12:11
12:11
12:11
12:11

0-2

0-4

2-4

2-6

5-6

8-6

10-6

H2

H4

H2

H4

H1

V2

V4

MISS JUMPER by DIAKITE,MAMADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by DIAKITE,MAMADI(in the paint)
FOUL by DIAKITE,MAMADI

SUB OUT by DIAKITE,MAMADI

SUB IN by STATTMANN,KODY

REBOUND DEF by STATTMANN,KODY

GOOD JUMPER by KEY,BRAXTON
ASSIST by CLARK,KIHEI

MISS JUMPER by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS

STEAL by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEY,BRAXTON

SUB OUT by HUFF,JAY
SUB IN by DIAKITE,MAMADI

MISS 3PTR by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS

REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
MISS JUMPER by DIAKITE,MAMADI

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KIHEI
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIAKITE,MAMADI

MISS 3PTR by KEY,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by KEY,BRAXTON
MISS 3PTR by DIAKITE,MAMADI

SUB OUT by CLARK,KIHEI

SUB OUT by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS
SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY

SUB IN by HUFF,JAY



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALIK
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN
ASSIST by MCMAHON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN
ASSIST by MCMAHON,RYAN

FOUL by NWORA,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN

STEAL by MCMAHON,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MALIK(in the paint)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
MISS JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MALIK(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,DAVID
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DAVID
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALIK
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,RYAN
SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB IN by ENOCH,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ENOCH,STEVEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by NWORA,JORDAN

TURNOVER by ENOCH,STEVEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVID

SUB IN by KIMBLE,LAMARR

SUB IN by SUTTON,DWAYNE

FOUL by SUTTON,DWAYNE

10-8

13-8

16-8

16-10

16-13

18-13

20-13

20-15

20-17

20-18

V2

V5

V 8

V 6

V3

V5

V7

V5

V3

V2

GOOD DUNK by DIAKITE,MAMADI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEY,BRAXTON

MISS 3PTR by KEY,BRAXTON

SUB OUT by KEY,BRAXTON
SUB IN by CLARK,KIHEI
GOOD JUMPER by MORSELL,CASEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KIHEI

TURNOVER by HUFF,JAY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KIHEI
BLOCK by DIAKITE,MAMADI
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI(in the paint)

BLOCK by DIAKITE,MAMADI
REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,JAY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by CLARK,KIHEI

MISS JUMPER by DIAKITE,MAMADI

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STATTMANN,KODY

SUB IN by KEY,BRAXTON
TURNOVER by CLARK,KIHEI

GOOD JUMPER by KEY,BRAXTON
ASSIST by CLARK,KIHEI

GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,KIHEI

GOOD FT by HUFF,JAY



SUB OUT by SUTTON,DWAYNE 05:51

SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL 05:51
FOUL TECH by TEAM 05:51
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:51
05:51 20-19 V1 GOOD FT by CLARK,KIHEI
05:51 20-20 GOOD FT by CLARK,KIHEI
MISS JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:33
REBOUND OFF by ENOCH,STEVEN -
GOOD LAYUP by ENOCH,STEVEN(in the paint) 05:27 22-20 V2
05:15 MISS 3PTR by MORSELL,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DARIUS =
MISS 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN 05:05
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL =
MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,LAMARR 04:41
04:41 BLOCK by MORSELL,CASEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:37
04:37 SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY
04:37 SUB IN by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS
SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS 04:37
SUB IN by MCMAHON,RYAN 04:37
04:29 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by DIAKITE,MAMADI
= ASSIST by KEY,BRAXTON
TURNOVER by ENOCH,STEVEN 04:06
04:06 STEAL by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS

03:49 22-25 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,KIHEI
-- ASSIST by KEY,BRAXTON

GOOD JUMPER by ENOCH,STEVEN 03:22 24-25 H1
ASSIST by KIMBLE,LAMARR --

02:56 MISS JUMPER by KEY,BRAXTON
REBOUND DEF by ENOCH,STEVEN --

02:47 FOUL by HUFF,JAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:47
SUB OUT by KIMBLE,LAMARR 02:47
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVID 02:47
TURNOVER by NWORA,JORDAN 02:36

02:36 STEAL by DIAKITE,MAMADI
FOUL by ENOCH,STEVEN 02:19

02:19 24-26 H2 GOOD FT by HUFF,JAY
02:19 24-27 H3 GOOD FT by HUFF,JAY
MISS JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,BRAXTON
01:41 24-29 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
FOUL by MCMAHON,RYAN 01:03
01:03 24-30 H6 GOOD FT by CLARK,KIHEI
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,RYAN 01:03
SUB IN by KIMBLE,LAMARR 01:03
01:03 24-31 H7 GOOD FT by CLARK,KIHEI
TURNOVER by ENOCH,STEVEN 00:44
00:44 STEAL by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS
00:37 TURNOVER by WOLDETENSAE,TOMAS
STEAL by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL 00:37
MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,LAMARR 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KIHEI
00:03 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,JAY

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN --

Second Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Louisville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL 20:00
SUB IN by SUTTON,DWAYNE 20:00
TURNOVER by ENOCH,STEVEN 19:48
19:48 STEAL by WOLDETENSAE,TOMAS
19:38 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVID -
MISS JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN 19:28
REBOUND OFF by ENOCH,STEVEN -
MISS JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:16
- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,JAY
18:54 24-33 H9 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI
MISS 3PTR by ENOCH,STEVEN 18:37
- REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
18:13 MISS 3PTR by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVID -
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAVID(in the paint) 17:48
- REBOUND DEF by KEY,BRAXTON
17:21 24-35 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DIAKITE,MAMADI(in the paint)
16:56 FOUL by DIAKITE,MAMADI
GOOD FT by NWORA,JORDAN 16:56 25-35 H 10
SUB OUT by KIMBLE,LAMARR 16:56
SUB IN by MCMAHON,RYAN 16:56
GOOD FT by NWORA,JORDAN 16:56 26-35 H9
16:46 26-37 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,JAY
- ASSIST by KEY,BRAXTON
MISS JUMPER by ENOCH,STEVEN(in the paint) 16:26
- REBOUND DEF by KEY,BRAXTON
16:05 MISS 3PTR by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVID -
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVID(in the paint) 15:56 28-37 H9
ASSIST by MCMAHON,RYAN -
FOUL by MCMAHON,RYAN 15:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
15:37 MISS FT by HUFF,JAY
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:37 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by HUFF,JAY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DAVID 15:20
15:20 STEAL by CLARK,KIHEI
15:01 MISS LAYUP by DIAKITE,MAMADI(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
14:56 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DIAKITE,MAMADI
MISS 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS
13:58 TURNOVER by CLARK,KIHEI
STEAL by SUTTON,DWAYNE 13:58
13:39 FOUL by DIAKITE,MAMADI
MISS FT by SUTTON,DWAYNE 13:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
13:39 SUB OUT by DIAKITE,MAMADI
13:39 SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAVID 13:39
SUB OUT by ENOCH,STEVEN 13:39
SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS 13:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALIK 13:39
GOOD FT by SUTTON,DWAYNE 13:39 29-40 H11
SUB OUT by SUTTON,DWAYNE 13:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL 13:39
13:20 29-43 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WOLDETENSAE,TOMAS
- ASSIST by CLARK,KIHEI
13:05 FOUL by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS



GOOD FT by MCMAHON,RYAN
GOOD FT by MCMAHON,RYAN
GOOD FT by MCMAHON,RYAN
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,RYAN
SUB IN by KIMBLE,LAMARR
FOUL by NWORA,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,LAMARR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PERRY,DARIUS

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MALIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN

GOOD FT by KIMBLE,LAMARR (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALIK
SUB IN by SUTTON,DWAYNE
MISS FT by KIMBLE,LAMARR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,LAMARR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
GOOD 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN

ASSIST by KIMBLE,LAMARR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,LAMARR

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL

SUB IN by MCMAHON,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN
ASSIST by PERRY,DARIUS
FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by NWORA,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SUTTON,DWAYNE

13:05
13:05
13:05
13:05
13:05
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:38
12:18
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
11:32

11:15

10:45
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:16
10:02

09:56
09:55
09:55
09:30

09:05
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:19
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
07:48
07:25
07:25
07:25

07:25
07:04
06:42
06:42

30-43
31-43
32-43

32-44

32-45
34-45

35-45

35-47

38-47

40-47

40-48

40-49
43-49

45-49

H13
H12
H11

H12

H13
H11

H 10

H12

H9

H7

H8

H9
H 6

H 4

GOOD FT by KEY,BRAXTON
SUB OUT by CLARK,KIHEI
SUB IN by STATTMANN,KODY
GOOD FT by KEY,BRAXTON

TURNOVER by MORSELL,CASEY

SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY
SUB IN by CLARK,KIHEI
MISS JUMPER by HUFF,JAY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KIHEI

MISS JUMPER by STATTMANN,KODY(in the paint)

FOUL by WOLDETENSAE,TOMAS

SUB OUT by HUFF,JAY
SUB IN by DIAKITE,MAMADI

REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
GOOD LAYUP by DIAKITE,MAMADI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIAKITE,MAMADI

REBOUND DEF by KEY,BRAXTON
TURNOVER by KEY,BRAXTON

GOOD FT by CLARK,KIHEI

SUB OUT by STATTMANN,KODY
SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY
GOOD FT by CLARK,KIHEI

MISS FT by KEY,BRAXTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KEY,BRAXTON

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,DWAYNE
FOUL by NWORA,JORDAN
TURNOVER by NWORA,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHON,RYAN
ASSIST by KIMBLE,LAMARR

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS

ASSIST by KIMBLE,LAMARR

TURNOVER by KIMBLE,LAMARR

REBOUND DEF by KIMBLE,LAMARR

MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,LAMARR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,LAMARR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NWORA,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by NWORA,JORDAN

FOUL by NWORA,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,RYAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by KIMBLE,LAMARR
SUB OUT by SUTTON,DWAYNE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVID

SUB IN by ENOCH,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by ENOCH,STEVEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS

FOUL by JOHNSON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by NWORA,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
FOUL by JOHNSON,DAVID

06:42
06:42
06:37
06:29
06:29
06:07

05:47 48-49
05:41
05:23 48-51
05:12 51-51
04:43
04:25
04:25
03:58

03:32

03:01
02:37
02:37
02:12
02:12

02:06
01:48
01:48
01:48 51-52
01:48
01:48
01:32
01:30
01:30
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:51
00:51
00:28 51-55
00:25
00:18
00:18
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:07
00:03
00:03 51-56

H1

H3

H1

H 4

H5

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY
SUB IN by HUFF,JAY

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KIHEI

MISS 3PTR by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DIAKITE,MAMADI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DIAKITE,MAMADI

STEAL by CLARK,KIHEI

MISS JUMPER by WOLDETENSAE, TOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,JAY

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KIHEI
REBOUND OFF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by HUFF,JAY

REBOUND DEF by KEY,BRAXTON
MISS FT by DIAKITE,MAMADI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DIAKITE,MAMADI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by KEY,BRAXTON

BLOCK by HUFF,JAY

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,JAY
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,KIHEI
REBOUND DEF by HUFF,JAY

MISS FT by DIAKITE,MAMADI (fastbreak)

FOUL by CLARK,KIHEI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DIAKITE,MAMADI (fastbreak)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
00:03 51-57 H6 GOOD FT by DIAKITE,MAMADI (fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKITE,MAMADI
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL (fastbreak) 00:01 54-57 H3
ASSIST by ENOCH,STEVEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00



